results include the results of MHA from January 1, 2005 through November 2, 2005.

This pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what our actual results of operations or financial position would have been
had the MHA acquisition occurred on the date indicated nor is the information necessarily indicative of future operating results. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this registration statement. You should read our
pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statement in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes,
our �Selected Financial and Operating Data,� and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,�
included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K, incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

14

Edgar Filing: AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

AMN MHA
Twelve months

ended
December

31,
2005

Period from
January 1,

2005 to
November 2,

2005
Revenue $ 705,843 $ 253,978 $ �  $ 959,821
Cost of revenue 535,608 171,628 �  707,236

Gross profit 170,235 82,350 �  252,585
Operating expenses:
Selling, general, and administrative, excluding non-cash stock-based
compensation 117,184 66,338 (4,566)(a) 178,956
Non-cash stock-based compensation 142 �  �  142
Depreciation and amortization 6,179 753 2,537(b) 9,469

Total operating expenses 123,505 67,091 (2,029) 188,567

Income from operations 46,730 15,259 2,029 64,018
Interest expense (income), net 9,565 (252) 7,466(c) 16,779

Income before income taxes 37,165 15,511 (5,437) 47,239
Income tax expense 14,931 5,753 (2,325)(d) 18,359

Net income $ 22,234 $ 9,758 $ (3,112) $ 28,880

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.76 $ 0.91

Diluted $ 0.69 $ 0.83

Weighted average common shares:
Basic 29,130 31,733

Diluted 32,118 34,789

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statement.

15

Edgar Filing: AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

18

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statement

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statement of operations present the pro forma results of operations of
AMN and MHA on a combined basis based on the historical financial information of each company and after giving effect to the acquisition of